At a Special Term of County Court

held in and for the County of Ulster

on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_

PRESENT:

HON:

Ulster County Court Judge

## COUNTY COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ULSTER

In the Matter of Foreclosure of Tax Liens by Proceedings In Rem Pursuant to Article Eleven of the Real Property Tax Law by Ulster County

(Name)

## ORDER TO DISTRIBUTE SURPLUS MONIES

Index # :
-----------

SBL #:\_\_\_\_\_

(Insert Property Address)

Petitioner (s) \_\_\_\_\_\_ , having brought a

motion to distribute the surplus monies deposited with the Ulster County Commissioner of Finance; and this Court having issued an Order of Reference Appointing Referee in Surplus Money Proceeding, dated , and the Referee having issued their report on , and

according to the Referee's Report of Surplus Monies the amounts due as a result of the claim(s) for the surplus monies are as follows:

Now, having read and considered the Notice of Motion, the Affidavit in Support of Motion of

(Name of Affiant)

(Date)

sworn to on

\_\_\_\_\_, and exhibits annexed thereto, the

Certificate of Amount of Surplus Funds on Deposit of	the Ulster County Commission	er of Finance
showing that \$ remain	s on deposit as surplus with resp	pect to the subject
(Amount of Surplus Funds)		
premises, the Notice(s) of Claim to Surplus Monies of		, sworn to on
	(Name of Affiant)	
, and upon the Referee's Re	eport of Surplus Monies dated	
(Date)		(Date)
showing that there are no other notices of claims to the proceedings had herein, and the motion having come of thereon, it is hereby:		
ORDERED, that the Referee's Report of Surp ORDERED that the Ulster County Commission surplus money in her hands to the credit of this action law as follows and in the following order of priority:	oner of Finance shall pay out an	d distribute the
<i>First:</i> That she pay to	, Esq. Referee in this proceed	ling the sum of
\$350.00 as their fees as such Referee;		
Second: That she pay	, the balance of the money	\$
(Name) together with the accrued interest.		(Amount)
Dated: Kingston, New York		
, 20		
ENT	ER,	
HON	I	
	(Ulster County Court Judge)	